(i) the Company obtaining Shareholder approval pursuant to Resolution 1 45 days

of execution of the Sale Agreement;

(ii) the Company obtaining (where necessary) third party consents and approvals in

relation to third party agreements; and

(iii) the Security Interests, other than the permitted encumbrances comprising:

(A) Caveat D94516 registered on 30/09/2024 in favour of Golden Horse

Minerals (Aust) Pty Ltd; and

(B) Caveat D94540 registered on 24/12/2024 in favour of Maverick2 Pty Ltd,

over any of the assets of the Relevant Subsidiaries being released.

(e) Completion: Completion of the sale and purchase of the Shares held by the Company in

the Relevant Subsidiaries will occur 2 Business Days after the last of the conditions

precedent under the Sale Agreement has been satisfied or waived (or such other date as

the parties agree).

(f) Warranties: The Sale Agreement includes customary warranties and indemnities given by

the Company (as vendor) and, separately, GHM (as purchaser) for a transaction of this

type.

 12

S C H E D U L E  2  –  P R O  F O R M A  B A L A N C E  S H E E T

31 DEC 24 TRANSACTION

ADJUSTMENTS

PRO

FORMA

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents (1,511) 1,000,000 998,489

Trade and other receivables 103,197 - 103,197

Total current assets 101,686 1,000,000 1,101,686

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 305,009 (232,207) 72,802

Deferred exploration and evaluation expenditure 4,386,301 (2,113,096) 2,273,205

Investments 3,877,919 2,000,000 5,877,919

Total non- current assets 8,756,586 (368,528) 8,388,058

Total assets 8,858,272 631,472 9,489,744

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,593,721 - 1,593,721

Total current liabilities 1,912,359 - 1,912,359

Total liabilities 2,129,482 (23,750) 2,105,732

Net assets 6,728,790 655,222 7,384,012

Equity

Issued capital 119,433,287 - 119,433,287

Share based payment reserve 3,296,747 - 3,296,747

Accumulated losses (116,001,245) 655,222 (115,346,023)

Non-controlling interest - - -

Total equity 6,728,790 655,222 7,384,012

Proxy Voting Form
If you are attending the Meeting

in person, please bring this with you
for Securityholder registration.

NT Minerals Limited | ABN 66 059 326 519

Your proxy voting instruction must be received by 10.00am (AWST) on Tuesday, 05 August 2025, being not later than 48 hours
before the commencement of the Meeting.  Any Proxy Voting instructions received after that time will not be valid for the scheduled
Meeting.

SUBMIT YOUR PROXY

Complete the form overleaf in accordance with the instructions set out below.

YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS
The name and address shown above is as it appears on the Company’s share register. If this information is